| 904-222-0191-FAX | | |
|---|--|-------------------------|
| ceo net | works | 12 85 |
| MAIL TO P.O. BOX 5828 Tallabasser: FL - 12314 | ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032 REFERENCE : 545172 AUTHORIZATION : COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00 | FILED FES 21 FT 3:00 |
| ORDER DA | FE : February 17, 1995 | |
| | 1E : 10:50 AM | |
| ORDER NO. | : 545172 | 2000/001411232 |
| CUSTOMER | NO: 9375A | |
| CUSTOMER | Rita Meci, Legal Aget WILLIAM C. PURCELL, ESQ | |
| | Third Floor 633 South Andrews Avenue Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301 | |
| | DOMESTIC FILING | |
| N A | ME: ENVIRGTEC SYSTEMS, INC. | |
| XX ART Cer | ICLES OF INCORPORATION TIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP | |
| PLEASE RE | TURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING: | |
| XX P | ERTIFIED COPY LAIN STAMPED COPY ERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING | |
| (,- | CRITETCALE OF GOOD STANDING | |

CONTACT PERSON: Carol M. Hensal EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

٠

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

ENVIROTEC SYSTEMS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 607 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: ENVIROTEC SYSTEMS, INC.

The address of the principal office of th *s* corporation shall be 1800 Northeast 43rd Street, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33308 and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

FILED 1995 FEB 21 PH 3:00 TALLAHAUSEL, I LORIDA

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICTRS AND DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one officer and one director, initially. The name and street address of the initial officer and director who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until his successor is elected or appointed is:

Ronald Waters1800 Northeast 43rd StreetDir./Pres./Sec./Treas.Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33308

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR

17

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

FILED 1995 FEB 21 PH 3:00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of IALLAHADDEL, FLORIDA Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on February 21, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: $c \in (\chi)/(c f)$ Its Agent, Gail Shelby

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida Corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the ' registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: ______ (______) (, ccC.______)

LRD/cmh

| | | | and a second |
|--|----------|-----------------|--|
| P9500 | ∞ | 454 | 18 |
| (Requestor's Name) | | | ······································ |
| WILLIAM C. PURCELL ATTORNET AT LAW THIRD FLOOH BJJ SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE FOIT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA JJJOI | | OFFICE USE ONLY | |

.

.

の、原語語語語のない。ここれを知ら

i ì

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMEN [NUMBER(S) (if known):

| 1. | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|---|
| | ration Namo) | (Documant #) |
| 2 | | |
| З | ntion Nama) | (Document #) |
| | ation Name) | |
| 4. | | (Document #) |
| | ation Name) | (Document #) |
| | Pick up time | |
| Mail out [] | Will wait Photocopy | Certificate of Status |
| NEW FILINGS | AMENDMENTS | |
| Profit | Amendment | |
| NonProfit | Resignation of R.A., Officer/D | |
| Limited Liability | Change of Registered Agent | |
| Domestication | Dissolution/Withdrawal | iad |
| Other | Merger | -+17 C1 10 |
| OTHER FILINGS | DECISTO | |
| Annual Report | REGISTRATION/ | Lt (b |
| Fictitious Name | Foreign | (Marine 1 |
| Name Reservation | Limited Partnership | - 2 1 |
| | Reinstatement | ショー 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 一 |
| | Trademark | |
| CR2E031(10/92) | Other | Examiner's Initials |

| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
|--|--|-------------------|--|
| | | - •• • | Charter No P95000014548 |
| • | | | Date Filed Feb. 21, 1995 |
| STATEMENT | OF CHANGE C | OF REGISTE | PED OFFICE |
| | AND REGISTEI | RED AGENT | NED OT MOE |
| Pursuant to the provisions of Secti signed corporation, organized unde the purpose of changing its register | ons 607.0501 and 6 | 07.0502, or 607 | 1508 Florida Statute of |
| 1. The name of the corporation is: | | | |
| 2 The name and address of its pre- | SCDI TRUITET | | |
| CORPOR | ATION INFORMAT 1201 Hays Si Tallahassee, Florid | FION SERVICE | |
| Ronald Waters, 1800 | hich its registered a | gent is to be cha | anged is: |
| | auderdale, Flo | | |
| The street address of its registered agent, as changed, are identical. Such change was authorized by re the corporation so authorized by th | | | business office of its registered f directors or by an officer of |
| RONALD WATERS, Presiden (Typed or printed name and title) | t | e | |
| | | | sident or Vice President) |
| VING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTE OVE STATED CORPORATION AT CEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGI ER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THI D COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF LIGATION OF MY POSITION AS FUTES | RED AGENT AND T THE PLACE DESIC STERED AGENT AN E PROVISIONS OF / MY DUTIES, AND REGISTERED AGE | DAGREE TO A | RVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE IIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY OT IN THIS CAPACITY, LEUR |
| e Print/Type NameRONALD_WAT | TERC | | |
| llure | | | |
| (Agent) February 23, 1995 | | | |
| C1S 4/92 | | ····· | |

FILING FEE \$35

A

.